CITY OF MAYSVILLE, GEORGIA RIDGEWAY HILL SUBDIVISION WATER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

RECEIVED APRIL 23, 2013

PART I BID ITEMS:	WATERLINE AND EROSION CONTROL	. WORK RELATED ITEMS

ART I BID I JEMS: WATERLINE AND EROSION CONTROL WORK RELATED ITEMS			ļ	Griffin Brothers, Inc.			Sons Pipeline, Inc.	Fortis Engineering Solutions		M.V.P. Piping Company, Inc.	
					Griffin Drive	1551 Fulenwider Road		5256 Peachtree Road/Suite 120		2558 Baker Road	
				Maysville, GA 30558 706-677-3549		Gainesville, GA 30507 770-535-2246		Atlanta, GA 30341 706-816-2627		Acworth, GA 30101 678-574-4046	
ITEM		İ	Est. No.	UNIT TOTAL		UNIT TOTAL		706-816-2627 UNIT TOTAL		UNIT TOTAL	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	LINIT	of Units	PRICE	FORITEM	PRICE	FORITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
01025.000	VIDEO TAPING THE WATERLINE ROUTE (CD/DVD FORMAT)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02227.000	ROCK REMOVAL	CY	200	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000,00
02270.000	EROSION CONTROL	-		7	7 1 1 1 2 3 3 1 1 2	, , , , ,				-	
02270.101	SILT FENCE - TYPE A	LF	1,200	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.25	\$1,500.00	\$1.95	\$2,340.00	\$3,00	\$3,600.00
02270.102	SILT FENCE - TYPE C	LF	320	\$2.25	\$720.00	\$2.25	\$720.00	\$2.65	\$848.00	\$3.75	\$1,200.00
02270.103	HAY BALE CHECK DAMS	EA	55	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00
02270.104	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LS	1	\$1,500,00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
02523.000	SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, CURBS AND GUTTERS										
02523.101	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY AND ROADWAY CUT AND REPAIR	LF	35	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00
02523.102	PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR PER DETAIL GP-7	LF	220	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$28.00	\$6,160.00	\$42.95	\$9,449.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00
02645.101	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	6	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$3,170.00	\$19,020.00	\$2,866.00	\$17,196.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
02660.000	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM										
	8" DIAMETER AWWA C-900 PVC, DR 18, INCLUDES TRENCHING,										
02660.101	FITTINGS, JOINT RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	1,330	\$15.92	\$21,173.60	\$22.00	\$29,260.00	\$17.57	\$23,368.10	\$25.00	\$33,250.00
	6" DIAMETER AWWA C-900 PVC, DR 18, INCLUDES TRENCHING,										
02660.102	FITTINGS, JOINT RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	1,170	\$12.09	\$14,145.30	\$17.00	\$19,890.00	\$13.65	\$15,970.50	\$22.00	\$25,740.00
	8" DIAMETER DIP CLASS 350. INCLUDES TRENCHING, FITTINGS,										
02660,103	JOINT RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	170	\$25,34	\$4,307.80	\$31.00	\$5,270.00	\$29.50	\$5,015.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00
	6" DIAMETER DIP CLASS 350. INCLUDES TRENCHING, FITTINGS,									i	
02660,104	JOINT RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	40	\$21.70	\$868.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$24.90	\$996.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
	8" DIAMETER GATE VALVES, MARKER, COMPLETE WITH VALVE BOX,					1					
02660,105	RISERS, PAD, ETC.	EA	3	\$971.99	\$2,915.97	\$1,420.00	\$4,260.00	\$1,084.00	\$3,252.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
,	6" DIAMETER GATE VALVES, MARKER, COMPLETE WITH VALVE BOX,]								1	
02660.106	RISERS, PAD, ETC.	EA	2	\$688.00	\$1,376.00	\$970.00	\$1,940.00	\$805.30	\$1,610.60	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
	COMBINATION AIR/VACUUM VALVES, COMPLETE WITH MANHOLE,							1			
02660.107	ETC.	EA	1	\$2,586.00	\$2,586.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6-INCH WATERLINE VIA TAPPING SLEEVE										
02660.108	AND VALVE, COMPLETE.	EA	1	\$2,337.00	\$2,337.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
	3" WATERLINE ABANDONMENT PER DETAIL W-15A, SHEET D3 OF							1			
02660,109	THE PLANS.	EA	1	\$260,00	\$260.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$300,00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
									İ	Į.	
02665.000	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS										
	NEW 3/4" SHORT SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS INCLUDES									i	
	CONNECTION TO EX. CUSTOMER SERVICE LINE, METER, BOX,	l _,	40	0004.00	00.040.00	6050.00	00 500 00	6820.00	\$8,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
02665.101	SERVICE LINE, ETC COMPLETE.	EA	10	\$691.00	\$6,910.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$830.00	\$0,300.00	φι,υυυ.υυ	\$10,000.00
	NEW 3/4" LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS - INCLUDES					ļ			***	-	
	CONNECTION TO EX. CUSTOMER SERVICE LINE, METER, BOX,		1.	64 000 00	645 405 00	64 300 00	640 500 00	\$1,270,00	\$19.050.00	\$1,200,00	\$18,000.00
02665.102	SERVICE LINE, ETC COMPLETE.	EA	15	\$1,033.00	\$15,495.00 \$2.465.00	\$1,300.00 \$1.00	\$19,500.00 \$2,465.00	\$1,270.001 \$1.45	\$19,050.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00 \$7,395.00
02931.000	PERMANENT GRASSING TOTAL PART 1 BID ITEMS	l.F	2,465	\$1.00	\$2,465.00 } \$119,709.67	\$1.001	\$2,465.00 <u>1</u> \$146,460.00	\$1.45]	\$3,574.25 \ \$136,644.45	\$3,00	\$7,395.00 170,110.00

PART 2 BID ITEMS - ROAD WORK RELATED ITEMS

		f		Griffin Brothers, Inc. Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc.		Sons Pipeline, Inc.	Fortis Engineering Solutions		M.V.P. Piping Company, Inc.		
-				103 Griffin Drive		1551 Fulenwider Road		5256 Peachtree Road/Suite 120		2558 Baker Road	
			1	Maysville, GA 30558		Gainesville, GA 30507		Atlanta, GA 30341		Acworth, GA 30101	
				706-677-3549		770-535-2246		706-816-2627		678-574-4046	
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	TINU	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
00002-1	ASPHALT PAVING-12.5 MM, PER SPECIFICATION 00002 FOR HMA	SF	10,459	\$1.75	\$18,303.25	\$1.70	\$17,780.30	\$1.70	\$17,780.30	\$2.40	\$25,101.60
310-1	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE	SF	10,459	\$0.95	\$9,936.05	\$0.85	\$8,890.15	\$1.37	\$14,328.83	\$2.00	\$20,918.00
02720-1	24' HDPE STORM PIPE	LF	32.5	\$52.00	\$1,690.00	\$32.00	\$1,040.00	\$29.50	\$958.75	\$62.00	\$2,015.00
C2.1-1	ROAD SITE DEMOLITION, ALL WORK AS SHOWN ON SHEET C2.1	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$30,078.95	\$30,078.95	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	TOTAL PART 2 BID ITEMS				\$35,429.30		\$46,210.45		\$63,146.83		\$58,034.60
	TOTAL BASE PART 1 & 2 BID ITEMS				\$155,138.97		\$192,670.45		\$199,791.28		\$228,144.60

CITY OF MAYSVILLE, GEORGIA RIDGEWAY HILL SUBDIVISION WATER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

RECEIVED APRIL 23, 2013

PART I BID ITEMS: WATERLINE AND EROSION CONTROL WORK RELATED ITEMS

					ling & Pipeline, LLC	
				134 1/2 N. Broad St. Monroe, GA 30655 770-385-1018		
	G	İ				
			_			
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	
NO.	DESCRIPTION		of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	
01025.000	VIDEO TAPING THE WATERLINE ROUTE (CD/DVD FORMAT)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	
02227.000	ROCK REMOVAL	CY	200	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	
02270.000	EROSION CONTROL					
02270.101	SILT FENCE - TYPE A	LF	1,200	\$2.50	\$3,000.00	
02270.102	SILT FENCE - TYPE C	<u>L</u> F	320	\$4.60	\$1,472.00	
02270.103	HAY BALE CHECK DAMS	EA	55	\$62.00	\$3,410.00	
02270.104	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	<u>LS</u>	1	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00	
02523,000	SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, CURBS AND GUTTERS					
02523.101	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY AND ROADWAY CUT AND REPAIR	l.F	35	\$7.00	\$245.00	
02523,102	PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR PER DETAIL GP-7	LF	220	\$52,00	\$11,440.00	
02645.101	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	6	\$4,450.00	\$26,700.00	
02660.000	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM					
	8" DIAMETER AWWA C-900 PVC, DR 18, INCLUDES TRENCHING,		1 1			
02660.101	FITTINGS, JOINT RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	1,330	\$27.70	\$36,841.00	
	6" DIAMETER AWWA C-900 PVC, DR 18, INCLUDES TRENCHING,					
02660,102	FITTINGS, JOINT RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	1,170	\$26.00	\$30,420.00	
	8" DIAMETER DIP CLASS 350. INCLUDES TRENCHING, FITTINGS,			. 1		
02660.103	JOINT RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	170	\$43.50	\$7,395.00	
	6" DIAMETER DIP CLASS 350. INCLUDES TRENCHING, FITTINGS,		1			
02660.104	JOINT RESTRAINT, ETC.	<u>L</u> F	40	\$40.50	\$1,620.00	
	8" DIAMETER GATE VALVES, MARKER, COMPLETE WITH VALVE BOX,		1 . 1			
02660.105	RISERS, PAD, ETC.	EA	3	\$1,330.00	\$3,990.00	
	6" DIAMETER GATE VALVES, MARKER, COMPLETE WITH VALVE BOX,					
02660.106	RISERS, PAD, ETC.	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
	COMBINATION AIR/VACUUM VALVES, COMPLETE WITH MANHOLE,					
02660.107	ETC.	ĒΑ	1	\$2,090.00	\$2,090.00	
	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6-INCH WATERLINE VIA TAPPING SLEEVE					
02660.108	AND VALVE, COMPLETE.	EA	1	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00	
	3" WATERLINE ABANDONMENT PER DETAIL W-15A, SHEET D3 OF			İ		
02660.109	THE PLANS.	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
02665.000	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS					
	NEW 3/4" SHORT SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS INCLUDES			1		
	CONNECTION TO EX. CUSTOMER SERVICE LINE, METER, BOX,		ļ l	Į		
02665.101	SERVICE LINE, ETC COMPLETE.	EA	10	\$1,330.00	\$13,300.00	
	NEW 3/4" LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS - INCLUDES					
	CONNECTION TO EX. CUSTOMER SERVICE LINE, METER, BOX,			ļ		
02665.102	SERVICE LINE, ETC COMPLETE.	EA	15	\$1,640.00	\$24,600.00	
02931.000	PERMANENT GRASSING	LF	2,465	\$2.90	\$7,148.50	

PART 2 BID ITEMS - ROAD WORK RELATED ITEMS

		Ţ		Anderson Grading & Pipeline, LLC		
		İ		134 1/2 N. Broad St.		
	1			Monroe, GA 30655		
		ł		770-385-1018		
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	
00002-1	ASPHALT PAVING-12.5 MM, PER SPECIFICATION 00002 FOR HMA	SF	10,459	\$1.35	\$14,119.65	
310-1	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE	SF	10,459	\$1.15	\$12,027.85	
02720-1	24' HDPE STORM PIPE	LF	32.5	\$40.00	\$1,300.00	
C2.1-1	ROAD SITE DEMOLITION, ALL WORK AS SHOWN ON SHEET C2.1	LS	1 1	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	
	TOTAL PART 2 BID ITEMS				\$37,547.50	

TOTAL BASE PART 1 & 2 BID ITEMS

TOTAL BID FOR THE RIDGEWAY HILL SUBDIVISION WATER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT:

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation

of bids received by the City of Maysville, Georgia

on on April 23, 2013 at 2:00 p.m.

\$236,049.00

Chip McGaughey Engineering Management, Inc.

Clip M'H - By

*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE CORRECTED AND IN BOLD AND ITALICS